Langlade County

Forestry & Recreation Department
“Over 125,000 Acres of County-Owned Land”
Langlade County Fairgrounds

1633 Neva Road, Antigo, WI 54409-2342
Phone: 715-627-6300  Fax: 715-627-6276

Members

Members

Forestry and Recreation Committee
June 10, 2014
8:30 a.m.

Present: Chairman Ronald Nye, Michael Klimoski, Sam Hardin, Don Scupien and
Joe Novak

Absent: None

Others Present: Erik Rantala, Nathan Gilbert, Rick Dedeyne, Luke Williams, Ted

Location:

Ave’lallemant, Dave Solin, Pete Pennington, Tammy Kubiaczyk, Terry
Poltrock, Sadie Brown, Sean Davison, Dave Peterson, Rus Cook and
Interested Loggers

Conference Room, Forestry Office, Fairgrounds, Antigo

Call to Order — Chairman Nye called the meeting to order at 8:30 a.m.

Introductions — Nye welcomed all the interested loggers to the bid opening. Rantala
explained the process of the timber sale bid opening.

Opening of Timber Sale Bids — The bids for the 2014 Spring Timber Sale were all
received by the Forestry and Recreation Department at the Forestry Office. All bids
were received by 8:30 a.m. as advertised. The bids were all opened by the committee
and the Forestry and Recreation Department staff, and the total was read aloud by
Erik Rantala.

A motion was made by Klimoski, seconded by Hardin to award the bids to the
apparent high bidders on all of the spring timber sale jobs contingent on all bid values
being correct and the advertised minimum bid for each specie being met. All ayes.
Motion carried.

There were 30 of 30 sales sold. A total of 132 bids were received from 15 bidders.
The grand total of the winning bids was $1,194,018.75.



FRO21R

6/10/14 15:21:51
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 001
CONTRACTOR

KLP LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBS

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 002
CONTRACTOR

20 BIEWER WISCONSIN SAWMILL
KLP LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBS

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 003
CONTRACTOR

TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
56 WHITETAIL LOGGING

19 TIM JACOBS

94 MARSHALL LOGGING

67 BRAD MIHALKO

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 004
CONTRACTOR

TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER,
19 TIM JACOBS

88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY
CONNOR FOREST MGMT.

94 MARSHALL LOGGING

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 004
CONTRACTOR

MEVERDEN TRUCKING & LOGGING

Red Pine

Ton

VOL: 1130.
18.90
27.10
23.40
21.00

Red Pine

Ton

VOL: 890.0
18.90
36.86
31.91
21.00

Mixed Hwd.

Ton

VOL: 860.0
11.40
23.75
23.02
18.00
18.00
17.50

Mixed Hwd.

Ton

VOL: 985.0
11.70
25.00
21.57
21.00
22.10
19.06
20.00

Red Oak

MBF

VOL: 3.0

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

23,730.00

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

Basswood
Ton
VOL: 200.0

3,25

Basswood
Ton
VOL: 410.0

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

Balsam Fir
Ton

Ton

Basswood
MBF
VOL: 16.0

Ton

Hard Maple

MBF

Mixed Hwd.
MBF

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

31,330.00
30,372.45
24,290.00
23,830.00
23,744.25

PAGE 1
Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 4.0

223.00
325.00
300.00
260.00
275.00
275.00
230.00



FROZ21R

6/10/14 15:21:51
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBER: 004
CONTRACTOR

191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.
19 TIM JACOBS
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY
197 CONNOR FOREST MGMT.
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 005
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
19 TIM JACORS
67 BRAD MIHALKO
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 006
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBS
67 BRAD MIHALKO
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 007
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
56 WHITETAIL LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBS
67 BRAD MIHALKO
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 008
CONTRACTCR

Red Oak
MBF
VOL: 3.0
352.00
500.00
550.00
400.00
510.00
500.00
500.00
Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 1355
11.80
19.00
18.00
18.00
12,25
Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 520.0
11.30
18.00
192.00
18.00
11.50
Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 670.0
11.20
25.00
22.10
18.00
17.50
17.00
Aspen
Ton
VOL: 2195,

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
33,360.50
70,870.00
58,726.45
56,730.00
56,391.50
54,647.40
54,415.00
Basswood
Ton
VOL: 395.0
1.70
5.00
2.00
2.00
2,25
Basswood
Ton
VOL: 355.0
1.60
4.00
2.00
2.00
2.10
Aspen
Ton
VOL: 115.0
10.90
18.50
18.10
18.00
17.50
17.00
Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 440.0

Aspen
Ton
VOL: 20.0
11.30
15.00
18.00
18.00
12.25
Aspen
Ton
VOL: 25.0
11.10
15.00
1%.00
18.00
11.50
Basswood
Ton
VOL: 90.0
1.60
7.00
5.00
2.00
3.25
2.00
Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 6.0

Red Oak

Ton

VOL: 15.0
6.70
10.00
14.00
7.00
9.25

Balsam Fir
Ton
VOL: 23.0
7.70
9.25
10.00
8.00
9.00

Balsam Fir
Ton

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

Basswood

MBF

VOL: 10.0
186.00
250.00
200.00
260.00
195.00

Basswood

MBF

VOL: 6.0
178.00
250.00
210.00
260.00
190.00

Basswood

MBF

VOL: 7.0
170.00
275.00
300.00
260.00
195.00
210.00

Mixed Hwd.

MBF

MBF

Red Oak

MBF

VOL: 5.0
360.00
400.00
500.00
410.00
410.00

Mixed Hwd.

MBF

VOL: 1.0
218.00
225.00
230.00
260.00
251.00

Mixed Hwd.

MBF

VOL: 1.0
208.00
210.00
300.00
260.00
251.00
220.00

Hard Maple
MBF

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

14,742.75
14,285.00
14,204.00

9,886.00

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

PAGE 2

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

35,170.00
33,050.00
32,975.00
24,197.25



FRO21R

6/10/14 15:21:51
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 008
CONTRACTOR

191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
19 TIM JACOBS
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NER: 009
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.
96 NORTHWEST HARDWQODS, INC.
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
19 TIM JACORS
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 009
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.
96 NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBRS
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NER: 010
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
19 TIM JACORS
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBER: 011
CONTRACTOR

Aspen
Ton
VOL: 2195.
9.90
21.00
19.00
15.00
Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 575.0
9.80
25.30
24.75
23,25
22.10
21.00
15.00
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
20,703.50
44,637.00
43,183.75
43,015.25
42,225.00
35,860.00
29,495.00
Aspen
Ton
VOL: 835.0
10.50
26.50
14.00
13.00
Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 655.0

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 440.0
9.90
23.50
18.00
15.00
Basswood
Ton
VOL: 250.0
1.40
5.94
8.00
6.50
6.50
3.00
2.00
Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 435.0
10.30
25.00
14.00
13.00
Aspen
Ton
VOL: 300.0

Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 6.0
198.00
200.00
260.00
250.00
Red 0Oak
Ton
VOL: 170.0
5.60
23.00
20.75
20.50
19.00
15.00
8.00

Balsam Fir
Ton
VOL: 125.0
7.10
10.00
10.00
8.00
Basswood
Ton
VOL: 165.0

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

57,635.
51,185.
41,025,

21.00
15.00

Basswooed

Balsam Fir
Ton
VOL: 135.0

Balsam Fir
Ton
VOL: 25.0
6.60
6.60
8.00
13.98
12.50
10.00
7.00
Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 7.0
203.00
250.00
230.00
260.00
Jack Pine
Ton
VOL: 10.0

Red Oak
MBF
VOL: 22.0
348.00
625.00
550.00
600.00
585.00
550.00
460.00
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
15,609.00
36,282.50
20,710.00
19,400.00
Red Pine
Ton
VOL: 10.0

Basswood

MBF

VOL: 21.0
168.00
302.00
350.00
330.00
315.00
210.00
260.00

Spruce

Ton

VOL: 10.0

Hard Maple

MBF

VOL: 4.0
340.00
725.00
600.00
575.00
765.00
550.00
460.00

Hard Maple

MBF

VOL: 7.0

PAGE 3
Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 4.0

205.00
325.00
250.00
300.00
320.00
250.00
260.00
Basswood
MBF



FRO21R

6/10/14 15:21:51
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 011
CONTRACTOR

191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
56 WHITETAIL LOGGING

19 TIM JACOBS

94 MARSHALL LOGGING

** INVALID BIDS **

197 CONNOR FOREST MGMT.

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 011
CONTRACTOR

191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
56 WHITETAIL LOGGING

19 TIM JACOBS

94 MARSHALL LOGGING

** INVALID BIDS **

197 CONNOR FOREST MGMT.

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 012
CONTRACTOR

8 NEWPAGE CORPORATION
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
12 TIM JACOBS
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 013
CONTRACTOR

Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 655.0
11.30
25.00
22.04
22.00
21.00
18.85
Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 2.0
220.00
300.00
300.00
260.00
230.00
300.00
Spruce
Ton
VOL: 340.0
15.00
21.90
21.00
21.00
16.00
Aspen
Ton
VOL: 2760.
13.70

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

Aspen
Ton

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 150.0

Basswood

Ton

VOL: 165.0
1.70
10.00
3.04
2.00
2.00
5.00

Basswood

Ton

VOL: 40.0
2.00
2.10
2.10
2.00
4.00

Mixed Hwd.

Ton

VOL: 65.0
13.70

Balsam Fir

Ton
VOL: 135.0
7.70
12.00
13.04
8.00
10.00
13.19
Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 1.0
250.00
260.00
260.00
260.00
275.00
Tamarack
Ton
VOL: 45.0
9.50

Jack Pine
Ton

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

Balsam Fir
Ton
VOL: 40.0

Red Pine
Ton
VOL: 10.0
18.30
22.00
22.04
21.00
20.00
15.10
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
47,884.00

MBF

PAGE 4

Basswood



FRO21R

6/10/14 15:21:51
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBER: 013
CONTRACTOR
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
19 TIM JACOBS
56 WHITETAIL LOGGING
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
67 BRAD MIHALKO
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 014
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
19 TIM JACOBRS
67 BRAD MIHALKO
*%* INVALID BIDS **
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBER: 015
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM RBID
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.
19 TIM JACOBS
197 CONNOR FOREST MGMT.
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 016
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
56 WHITETAIL LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBS
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
143 KLP LOGGING
67 BRAD MIHALKO

Ton

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

Spruce
Ton
VOL: 530.0
20.00
24 .00
23.00
21.00
18.50
Basswood
Ton
VOL: 80.0
2.00
2.00
3.25
2.10
Basswood
Ton
VOL: 360.0
1.50
7.00
3.00
2.00
5.00
2.00
Aspen
Ton
VOL: 500.0
12.60
26.50
20.03
21.00
20.00
19,57
17.50

Mixed Hwd.
Ton

Hard Maple
MBF
VOL: 28.0

Basswood
Ton
VOL: 170.0

Tamarack
Ton

MBF

Balsam Fir

MBF

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

63,305.00

Basswood

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

45,100.00
44,848.00
38,520.00
33,213.60
26,694.00

Mixed Hwd.
MBF

Mixed Hwd.

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

41,310.00
35,835.30
33,840.00
31,840.00
30,874.50
28,546.50

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

16,250.00

12,238,

PAGE

5



FRO21R

6/10/14 15:21:51
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 017
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
179 TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS, LLC
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
78 CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.
42 NEIL SCHALLOCK
56 WHITETAIL LOGGING
96 NORTHWEST HARDWOODS, INC.
94 MARSHALL LOCGGING
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY
19 TIM JACOBS
132 HOMER VAN METER
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 018
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
19 TIM JACORS
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
67 BRAD MIHALKO
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 019
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
56 WHITETAIL LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBS
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 020
CONTRACTOR
MINIMUM BID
94 MARSHALL LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBS

Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 635.0

Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 1800.

Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 700.0

Tamarack
Ton
VOL: 915.0

TIMBER SALES BID

Basswood
Ton
VOL:

Basswood
Ton
VOL: 300.0

Aspen
Ton
VOL: 355.0

Ton

Balsam Fir
Ton
VOL: 25.0
7.70
7.70
10.00
9.00
9.00
21.50
8.00
10.00
8.25
8.00
7.70
Aspen
Ton
VOL: 23.0
10.50
21.00
12.00
20.00
17.50
Basswood
Ton
VOL: 150.0
1.60
7.00
5.00
2.00
2.00
Aspen
Ton
VOL: 45.0
1070
14.00
11.00

Red Maple

MBF

VOL: 16.0
180.00
525.00
400.00
455.00
450.00
350.00
380.00
250.00
275.00
260.00
180.00

Hard Maple

MBF

VOL: 12.0
328.00
560.00
500.00
500.00
495.00

Ton

COMPARISON REPORT

Hard Maple
MBF

Ton

Black Spruce Balsam Fir

Ton

VOL: 22.0
12.30
14.00
13.00

Ton

VOL: 20.0
7.40
10.00
8.00

Basswocd

MBF

Hard Maple
MBF
VOL:

Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 1.0
220.00
325.00
225.00
300.00
320.00
255.00
280.00
260.00
280.00
260.00
220.00
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
26,509.50
49,763.00
49,276.00
48,380.00
42,385.50
Basswood
MBF
VOL: 7.0
176.00
300.00
275.00
260.00
200.00
Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 1.0
190.00
200.00
200.00

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

37,141.75
32,760.00
32,552.70
30,747.50
30,235.00
28,966.25
26,085.00
25,176.75
24,470.00
16,774 .50

Mixed Hwd.

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

24,778.00
21,016.00

PAGE 6
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
20,803.50
42,690.00
41,337.20
35,650.00
33,480.00



FRO21R
6/10/14 15:21:51

SALE DATE: 6/10/14

JOB NBR: 021

CONTRACTOR

TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
NEIL SCHALLOCK
MARSHALL LOGGING

TIM JACOBS

BRAD MIHALKO

FLANNERY & FLANNERY

SALE DATE: 6/10/14

JOB NBR: 022

CONTRACTOR

TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
WHITETAIL LOGGING

NEIL SCHALLOCK

TIM JACOBS

BRAD MIHALKO

SALE DATE: 6/10/14

JOB NBR: 023

CONTRACTOR

197
19

TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
WHITETAIL LOGGING

CENTRAL WISCONSIN LUMBER, INC.
NEIL SCHALLOCK

CONNOR FOREST MGMT.

TIM JACOBS

SALE DATE: 6/10/14

JOB NBR: 024

CONTRACTOR

191
19
94

TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
TIM JACOBS
MARSHALL LOGGING

Aspen
Ton
VOL: 1520.

Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 610.0

Ton

TIMBER SALES BID

Mixed Hwd.
Ton

Basswood
Ton
VOL: 19%0.0

Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 485.0

Basswood
Ton
VOL: 230.0

Hard Maple
MBF
VOL: 18.0

Red Pine
Ton

Balsam Fir
Ton
VOL: 15.0

MBF

MBF

Ton

COMPARISON REPORT

White Ash
MBF

MBF

Ton

Basswood
MBF
VOL: 5.0
172.00
275.00
310.00
210.00
260.00
195,00
250.00
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
11,231.00
23,085.00
22,706.00
18,471.00
17,500.00
16,421.50
Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 1.0
210.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
310.00
300.00
260.00
Hard Maple
MBF
VOL: 4.0
328.00
450,00
560.00
500.00

Hard Maple
MBF
VOL: 2.0
368.00
500.00
700.00
500.00
560.00
495.00
425.00
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
16,861.00
35,746.25
33,604.60
32,055.15
30,542.50
27,683.50
25,500.00
Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 3
205.00
215.00
260.00
215.00

Mixed Hwd.
MBF
VOL: 1.0
220.00
250.00
320.00
230.00
260.00
251.00
250.00
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
21,618.50
39,960.00
37,210.00
35,245.00

PAGE 7

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

64,200.00
50,417.00
48,780.00
47,400.00
43,691.00
38,600.00



FRO21R

6/10/14 15:21:51
SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 024
CONTRACTOR

67 BRAD MIHALKO

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 025
CONTRACTOR

94 MARSHALL LOGGING
19 TIM JACOBS

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 026
CONTRACTOR

191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY

56 WHITETAIL LOGGING

19 TIM JACOBS

94 MARSHALL LOGGING

67 BRAD MIHALKO

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 027
CONTRACTOR

19 TIM JACOBS
94 MARSHALL LOGGING

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 028
CONTRACTOR

191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
94 MARSHALL LOGGING

Aspen

Ton

VOL: 1005.
L7550

Aspen

Ton

VOL: 1015.
10.50
14.00
11.00

Aspen

Ton

VOL: 1225.
Lz 70
26.50
22.20
21.05
21.00
20.00
1750

Mixed Hwd.

Ton

VOL: 575.0
10.50
13.00
12.50

Mixed Hwd.

Ton

VOL: 1080.
10.80
25.00
15.00

TIMBER SALES BID COMPARISON REPORT

Mixed Hwd.

Ton

VOL: 485.0
15450

Tamarack

Ton

VOL: 795.0
7.30
12.00

9.00

Mixed Hwd.

Ton

VOL: 435.0
1370
25.00
23.00
22.05
21.00
20.00
17,50

Aspen

Ton

VOL: 140.0
10.50
13.00
12.50

Aspen

Ton

VOL: 690.0
10.80
22.00
19.00

Red Pine
Ton
VOL: 130.0
20.50
Mixed Hwd.
Ton
VOL: 620.0
10.30
14.00
11.00
Basswood
Ton
VOL: 150.0
l.80
7.00
3.00
5.00
2.00
2.00
3.25
Basswood
Ton
VOL: 20.0
1.50
2.00
2.00
Basswood
Ton
VOL: 250.0
Lo 70
7.00
2.00

Basswood

Ton

VOL: 25.0
3.25

Balsam Fir

Ton

VOL: 160.0
7.10
10.00
8.00

Balsam Fir
Ton

Balsam Fir

Ton

VOL: 23.0
7.50
8.00
1100

Balsam Fir

Hard Maple
MBF

Black Spruce Mixed Hwd.

Ton
VOL: 135.0
12.20
14.00
13.00
Basswood
MBF
VOL: 4.0
182.00
225.00
220.00
300.00
260.00
210.00
195,00
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
8,958.50
10,910.00
10,447.50
Basswood
MBF
VOL: 10.0
176.00
300.00
230.00

MBF

VOL: 7.0
195.00
210.00
200.00

Hard Maple

MBF

VOL: 1.0
360.00
500.00
500.00
600.00
560.00
500.00
450.00

Mixed Hwd.

MBF

VOL: 8.0
220.00
315.00
250.00

Mixed Hwd.

251.00

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

37,390.00
29,575.00

Mixed Hwd.

Hard Maple

MBF

VOL: 6.0
352.00
57500
500.00

PAGE

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

31,756.75

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

46,737.50
39,925.00
39,292.00
37,650.00
35,805.00
31,945.00

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

53,084.00
41,683.00



FRO21R
6/10/14 15:21:51

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 028

CONTRACTOR
67 BRAD MIHALKO
19 TIM JACOBS

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBER: 029

CONTRACTOR

20 BIEWER WISCONSIN SAWMILL
19 TIM JACOBS

SALE DATE: 6/10/14
JOB NBR: 030

CONTRACTOR

191 TIGERTON LUMBER COMPANY
197 CONNOR FOREST MGMT.

94 MARSHALL LOGGING

88 FLANNERY & FLANNERY

19 TIM JACOBS

Mixed Hwd.

Ton

VOL: 1080.
17.50
13.00

Red Pine

Ton

VOL: 1150
25.40
37.58
28.00

Mixed Hwd.

Ton

VOL: 1200.
13.00
25.00
18.85
21.00
21.20
19.00

TIMBER SALES BID

Aspen

Ton

VOL: 690.0
17.50
13.00

White Pine

Ton

VOL: 105.0
11.20
22.22
15.00

Aspen

Ton

VOL: 490.0
13.00
26.50
21,70
21.00
20.20
19.00

Basswood
Ton
VOL: 250.0

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL

45,550.10
33,775.00

Basswood
Ton
VOL: 260.0

Balsam Fir

Ton
VOL: 23.0
13.25
8.00
Hard Maple
MBF
VOL: 20.0
380.00
725.00
625.00
550.00
470.00
560.00

COMPARISON REPORT

Basswood

MBF

VOL: 10
185
200.

Basswood

MBF

VOL: 20.
190
325
275
205
210
260

Mixed Hwd.

MBF

VOL: 8.0
240.00
260.00

Cherry

MBF

VOL: 5.0
380.00
500.00
450.00
450.00
425.00
460.00

Hard Maple

MBF

VOL: 6.0
495.00
560.00

Mixed Hwd.

MBF

VOL: 2.0
238.00
300.00
300.00
250.00
250.00
260.00

ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
38,932.25
31,134.00
ESTIMATED
BID TOTAL
36,266.00
69,165.00
55,468.00
53,862.60
52,343.00

51,850.

PAGE



10.

11.

Minutes — A motion was made by Klimoski, seconded by Scupien, to approve the
minutes of the May 7, 2014 meeting. All ayes. Motion carried.

Discuss Department Re-organization/Approve Filling Recreation
Coordinator/Forester Position — Rantala stated that Tammy Kubiaczyk, recreation
coordinator, was resigning her position after 8)2 years of employment with Langlade
County and her last day will be Friday, June 20. Rantala thanked Kubiaczyk for her
dedicated service to Langlade County. Rantala stated that he is looking to fill the
position with a new position that would be 75% recreation and 25% forestry. This
position would require a Bachelor’s degree or commensurate experience. Rantala
also stated that the office manager position would be taking over some of the grant
responsibilities of the current recreation coordinator position. Motion by Klimoski,
seconded by Hardin to approve filling the recreation coordinator/forester position and
to forward to the Personnel and Executive Committees for approval.  All ayes.
Motion carried.

Other Matters — Chairman Nye stated that the lead is currently being reclaimed at the
range; and if committee members had a chance to stop out, they should as the process
is very interesting to watch.

Ron Nye was excused at 10:05 a.m.

DNR Liaison Report — Ave’lallemant informed the committee that Pete Solin was
retiring soon from the DNR after 30 years. Ave’lallemant also introduced Sadie
Brown, who filled Pam Freeman-Gillen’s position.

Other Matters - Rantala informed the committee that the new restroom in the Jack
Lake campground was opened for use this past weekend. The restroom needed a
new pump as well as had some well issues. Also, two of the holding tanks cracked
over the winter and will be replaced under warranty.

Rantala was informed by the DNR that the Knowles-Nelson grant application for the
35 acres recently purchased is a good candidate for funding, and we are going
through the steps to get reimbursed 50% of purchase price.

Review Payment of Paid Bills — The committee reviewed the paid Forestry and
Recreation Department bills for May.

Review Budget Summary Report - Rantala reviewed with the committee the budget
summary report of the forestry department revenues and expenditures through
May 31, 2014.

Set Next Meeting Date - The next meeting date will be scheduled for Tuesday,
July 1, 2014, at 8:30 a.m., in the forestry office conference room, Fairgrounds,
Antigo.




12.  Adjournment — Motion by Hardin, seconded by Scupien to adjourn the meeting at
10:15am. All ayes. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Terry Poltrock
Recording Secretary



